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Year

2023
2012
2011
2011
2010
2010
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2003
2001
1999
1998
1998
1997
1993
1993
1993
1988
1986
1986
1985
1983
1983
1983
1983
1981
1980

SOUTH DAKOTA

Fish Species

Walleye
Walleye
Northern Pike
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Northern Pike
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Fathead Minnow
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Silver (Hutchinson) Stocking Report

Fish Stock
Number*

300,000
413,000
422,000
413,000
413,292
39,375
2,200,000
2,150,000
86,600
58,508
76,856
31,350
431,000
43,000
46,000
4,338
1,800
20,000
300,000
500
225,000
150,000
2,560
200,000
2,200,000
300,000
5,100
300,000
150,000
400,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
Fry 0.0 Maintenance
Fry Maintenance
Fry Maintenance
Fry Winterkill
Fry Winterkill

Fingerling 75.0 Winterkill
Fry Maintenance
Fry Winterkill

Fingerling 1,220.0 Introductory

Fingerling 869.0 Winterkill

Fingerling 365.0 Introductory

Fingerling 627.0 Introductory
Fry Winterkill

Fingerling

Fingerling

Adult
Adult
Adult
Fry
Medium
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Egg

Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fry
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1979
1979
1978
1978
1972
1972
1971
1969
1968
1965
1962
1962
1953
1951
1951
1951
1951
1950
1950
1949
1948
1947
1947
1946
1946
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1917
1910

Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Black Bullhead

Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass

Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead

Largemouth Bass

500
150,000
150,000

200
150,000

2,000
300,000
2,500
2,000
450,000
1,000
75,000
8,950
35,000
60
110,000
50
15,000
24,000
1,500
200,000
300,000
500,000
200,000
750,000
27,000
3,000
3,000
200,000
900,000
27,000
300

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Adult
Fry
Fry

Adult
Fry

Adult
Fry

Adult

Adult
Fry

Adult
Fry

Adult

Adult

Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling

Adult
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry

Adult

Adult

Adult
Fry
Fry

Adult

Fingerling
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