

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Silver (Hutchinson) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*		Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2023	Walleye	300,000		Fry	0.0	Maintenance
2012	Walleye	413,000		Fry		Maintenance
2011	Northern Pike	422,000		Fry		Maintenance
2011	Walleye	413,000	Υ	Fry		Winterkill
2010	Walleye	413,292	Υ	Fry		Winterkill
2010	Yellow Perch	39,375		Fingerling	75.0	Winterkill
2007	Walleye	2,200,000		Fry		Maintenance
2006	Walleye	2,150,000		Fry		Winterkill
2005	Walleye	86,600		Fingerling	1,220.0	Introductory
2004	Walleye	58,508	Υ	Fingerling	869.0	Winterkill
2003	Walleye	76,856	Υ	Fingerling	365.0	Introductory
2003	Walleye	31,350	Υ	Fingerling	627.0	Introductory
2001	Northern Pike	431,000		Fry		Winterkill
1999	Walleye	43,000		Fingerling		
1998	Walleye	46,000		Fingerling		
1998	Yellow Perch	4,338		Adult		
1997	Yellow Perch	1,800		Adult		
1993	Fathead Minnow	20,000		Adult		
1993	Northern Pike	300,000		Fry		
1993	Yellow Perch	500		Medium		
1988	Northern Pike	225,000		Fry		
1986	Northern Pike	150,000		Fry		
1986	Yellow Perch	2,560		Adult		
1985	Northern Pike	200,000		Fry		
1983	Northern Pike	2,200,000		Fry		
1983	Yellow Perch	300,000		Egg		
1983	Yellow Perch	5,100		Fingerling		
1983	Yellow Perch	300,000		Fry		
1981	Northern Pike	150,000		Fry		
1980	Northern Pike	400,000		Fry		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

1979	Black Bullhead	500	Adult
1979	Northern Pike	150,000	Fry
1978	Northern Pike	150,000	Fry
1978	Yellow Perch	200	Adult
1972	Northern Pike	150,000	Fry
1972	Yellow Perch	2,000	Adult
1971	Northern Pike	300,000	Fry
1969	Black Bullhead	2,500	Adult
1968	Black Bullhead	2,000	Adult
1965	Northern Pike	450,000	Fry
1962	Black Bullhead	1,000	Adult
1962	Northern Pike	75,000	Fry
1953	Black Bullhead	8,950	Adult
1951	Largemouth Bass	35,000	Adult
1951	Largemouth Bass	60	Fingerling
1951	Northern Pike	110,000	Fry
1951	Yellow Perch	50	Adult
1950	Yellow Perch	15,000	Adult
1950	Yellow Perch	24,000	Fingerling
1949	Black Bullhead	1,500	Adult
1948	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry
1947	Northern Pike	300,000	Fry
1947	Yellow Perch	500,000	Fry
1946	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry
1946	Yellow Perch	750,000	Fry
1945	Black Bullhead	27,000	Adult
1945	Black Crappie	3,000	Adult
1945	Bluegill	3,000	Adult
1945	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry
1945	Yellow Perch	900,000	Fry
1917	Black Bullhead	27,000	Adult
1910	Largemouth Bass	300	Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025